one thousand dollars ($1,000.00);

b. Second violation: two thousand dollars ($2,000.00);

c. Third violation: three thousand dollars ($3,000.00).

2. Operating a short-term vacation rental without a valid short-term vacation rental permit.

a. First violation: one thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500.00);

b. Second or more violations: three thousand dollars ($3,000.00);

c. Third or more violations: five thousand dollars ($5,000.00);

d. In addition to the fines set forth above, the first, second, third, or subsequent violation of 
operating a short-term vacation rental unit without a valid short-term vacation rental permit

[...]

Second violation: two thousand dollars ($2,000.00);

c. Third violation: three thousand dollars ($3,000.00).

5. Advertising a short-term vacation rental without a valid short-term vacation rental permit by a 
management company.

a. First violation: one thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500.00);

b. Second violation: three thousand dollars ($3,000.00);

c. Third or more violations: five thousand dollars ($5,000.00);

d. In addition to the fines set forth above, the first, second, third, or subsequent violation of 
knowingly advertising a short-term vacation rental unit without a valid short-term vacation rental